A, 2021 Compact, Part II, Sec. F. 

90. The 2010 Compact allows the Tribe to operate slot machines, banking 

or banked card games, including baccarat, chemin de fer and blackjack, and raffles 

and drawings in exchange for a revenue share payment in the amount of twelve 

million five hundred thousand dollars ($12,500,000) per month through the first two 

years of the 2010 Compact, in addition to the revenue sharing cycle that begins after 

the initial two-year period. 

91. The 2010 Compact contains an “exclusivity” clause providing that if 

any other entity was authorized to operate Class III gaming or any new forms of